
Page 6 The STurgiS NewS wedNeSday, aPril 2, 2025

- PUBLIC NOTICE -
NOTICE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

Sturgis City Council has voted to surplus the following item: 
 1 RIDGID Line Locator
 Transmitter is a Model ST-330/serial #222-01914 
Hand held receiver Model SR-60/serial #221-06365 
Unit will need to be recalibrated
 City of Sturgis will take sealed bids up to Monday, April 
7th, 3:00 pm
 Bids will be opened April 7th at the regular City Council 
meeting Sealed bids may be mailed or delivered to: 

Sturgis City Hall
PO Box 98

106 W 6th ST
Sturgis, KY 42459

4/2c

   oPUBLIC NOTICE
THE FOLLOWING ESTATE HAVE BEEN PROBATED IN UNION 
DISTRICT COURT. PERSONS HAVING CLAIMS TO FILE 
AGAINST SAID ESTATES MUST FILE SAME NOT LATER THAN 
SIX MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF THE APPOINTMENT OF THE 
FIDUCIARY.

Estate of Gary Ray Williams, 4470 State Route 360, Morganfield, 
KY 42437. Executors Becky Lucas, 132 State Route 141-North, 
Morganfield, KY 42437; Carrie Fulkerson, 4470 State Route 360, 
Morganfield, KY 42437; and Tina Harn 67, Iron Hill Circle, Kuttawa, 
KY 42055. Attorney Steven M. Arnett, 109 South Main Street, Mor-
ganfield, KY 42437.

Estate of Virginia Inez Summers, Executor Stacy D. Simpson, 514 
Gene Simpson Road, Marion, KY 42064. Date of appointment 
March 27, 2025.

PUBLIC NOTICE
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The Union County Fiscal Court will be taking sealed bids for a 2025 
Tandem Dump Truck with Snowplow. The sealed bids must be re-
ceived by the Union County Fiscal Court at the Union County Judg-
es Office located at 100 West Main Street, Morganfield, KY  42437, 
by 8:30 A.M. Central Standard Time on April 8, 2025. The bids will 
be read at the 9:00 A.M. Fiscal Court Meeting held on Tuesday, April 
8, 2025, in the Union County Fiscal Court, 2nd Floor Courtroom.
The Contract Documents, including technical specifications and 
drawings, may be examined at the following location:
 Union County Judge Executive Office
 100 West Main Street
 Morganfield, KY  42437

To receive electronic copies of bid documents, please email Jill Hun-
ley with the Union County Judges Office and request bid documents 
for “2025 Tandem Dump Truck with Snowplow.” Email:
Jill.hunley@unioncountyky.gov

The Union County Fiscal Court shall reserve the right to waive infor-
malities and to reject any or all bids.  4/2c

IN THE JUVENILE COURT OF LAMAR COUNTY
STATE OR GEORGIA

IN THE INTEREST OF:

 C.L.F.   SEX: M  DOB: 11/04/2019 CASE NO: 085-254J-023
 W.J.W.  SEX: M  dob: 04/03/2023 CASE NO: 085-25J-024

Minor Children

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION
TO ALL KNOWN OR UNKNOWN PUTATIVE FATHERS AND TO WHOM IT MAY 
CONCERN AND ANYONE CLAIMING A PARENTAL INTEREST IN SAID CHIL-
DREN BORN TO PAMELA REBEKAH WHITT

You are notified that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights was filed against 
you in said county on March 5, 2025 and by reason of an Order for Service by Pub-
lication dated March 5, 2025, YOU ARE HEREBY COMMA.ND ED AND REQUIRED 
TO BE AND APPEAR before the Lamar County Juvenile Court, Lamar County 
Courthouse, Barnesville, Georgia, on MAY 13, 2025, at 8:30 o’clock, a.m. for a hear-
ing on said action and to serve an answer on Petitioner’s Attorney, Kent Lawrence, 
423 S. Mulberry Street, Barnesville, GA 30233. You may obtain a copy of the petition 
by contacting the Lamar County Juvenile Court Cierk. A father who is not the legal 
father is advised that you may lose all rights to the child named in the petition and 
will not be entitled to object to the termination of your rights unless, within 30 days 
of receipt of this notice, he files (1) a petition to legitimate such child; and (2) notice 
of the filing of the petition to legitimate with the court in which the tennination of 
parental rights proceeding is pending.

WIENESS, the Honorable Clerk of this Court

This the 5th day of March, 2025
CAROLYN WALLER, Clerk

Lamar County Juvenile Court
4/2c

PUBLIC NOTICE
The Union County Judge/Executive’s office is accepting appli-
cations for a road crew truck driver/general laborer. The road 
crew member must possess a current CDL license or be able to 
obtain one within 6 months from date of hire.

This is a full-time position with benefits, including health insur-
ance, retirement, and vacation.

Applications can be picked up and turned in at the Union Coun-
ty Judge/Executive’s office, 100 W. Main St., Morganfield, KY 
42437 or you can apply online at www.unioncountyky.org. Ap-
plications will be accepted until 4:00 p.m. April 11, 2025.

The Union County Fiscal Court is an Equal Opportunity Em-
ployer: All applicants are considered for employment without 
regard to race, color, national origin, religion, sex, age, veteran 
status, or disability.    4/2c

MANY OF THE county’s Vietnam veteran were recognized Saturday evening at the annual Griggs-Alvey American Legion #48 Vietnam Veteran’s Commem-
oration dinner. Pictured are several of  the veterans who were in attendance.

      The Kentucky State 
Police (KSP) announced 
the graduation of 17 
t e l e c o m m u n i c at o r s 
from the KSP Telecom-
munications Academy. 

These individuals have 
been assigned to 10 
posts across the state, 
where they will answer 
the call of service by 
providing critical com-

munication support to 
Kentuckians and law 
enforcement agencies.
       KSP telecommuni-
cators are responsible 
for dispatching state 
troopers, commercial 
vehicle enforcement 
officers, conservation 
officers and other emer-
gency service agencies. 
Last year alone, they 
answered over 1.2 mil-
lion calls, leading to 
more than 406,000 re-
quests for assistance.
       “Public safety will 
be strengthened thanks 
to the crucial function 
each of these graduates 
will provide as telecom-
municators,” said  KSP 
Commissioner Phillip 
Burnett Jr.  “It is an 
honor to welcome them 
to our agency, where 
they will serve as the 
vital link between the 
public and emergency 
responders.”
       The graduates of 
Class 25 completed 160 
hours of instruction 
over four weeks, cov-
ering essential topics 
such as legal liability, 
telecommunicator au-
thority limits, their 
role in public safety, 
interpersonal commu-
nications, customer 
service, stress manage-
ment and PTSD, eth-
ics and confidentiality, 
responder safety, basic 
fire dispatch, emer-
gency operation plans, 
criminal justice infor-
mation systems, first 
aid and emergency med-
ical dispatch.
The Post 16 graduate of 
the 25th KSP Telecom-
munications Academy 

included:
 * Makenzie Guthrie
   The mission of KSP 
is to promote public 
safety through service, 
integrity and profes-
sionalism using part-
nerships to prevent, 
reduce and deter crime 
and the fear of crime, 
enhance highway safety 
through education and 
enforcement, safeguard 
property and protect 
individual rights. To 
apply for a telecommu-
nicator position with 
KSP,  click here  or con-
tact the KSP post near-
est you for more infor-
mation.

KSP Announces Telecommunications Graduates

Subscribe To 
The Sturgis News


